IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 1090

Concerning Appointment of a Coroner/Public Administrator for the Second Judicial District.

IT IS ORDERED:

1. The Presiding Judge of the Second Judicial District is authorized to appoint the Coroner/Public Administrator of the Third Judicial District or the Coroner/Public Administrator of the Fourth Judicial District to act as coroner and public administrator of the Second Judicial District as needed.

DATED: February 27, 1992

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 15, 1992

Chief Justice Rabinowit

Justice Burke

Justice Matthews

Justice Compton

Justice Moore